
1 
Agreement No. 17-013-RFP-5 

Amendment No.3 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 17-013-RFP-5 
AMENDMENT NUMBER  3 

 
 

This Amendment Number 3 is made on _______________ by the County and amends Agreement Number 
17-013-RFP-5 (“Main Agreement”) dated March 12, 2018, between WSP USA. (“Contractor”) and the 
County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 
1. PURSUANT TO SECTION 4. CONTRACT TERM: THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY EXTENDED FROM  

DECEMBER 31, 2022, TO JUNE 30, 2023. NO RENEWALS REMAIN. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           WSP USA. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
 
AUTHORIZED:                                                                    AUTHORIZED:  
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________       
                                                                  
NAME: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS                                        NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT                               TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                                                                                    

 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5C3FE3E0-DC3C-4EC1-ACBB-230C7318B7FF

1/23/2023

Rolando Amaya

Vice President

01/23/2023

1/23/2023



 

 

Agreement No. 17-013-RFP-5 
Amendment No. 2 

 

Contract Pricing - last updated by contractor in 2021 
 

Contractor shall perform the Work at the following fully loaded hourly rates for the Initial Contract Term: 
 

WSP Labor Category Hourly Rate 

Senior Vice President / Vice President $247.94 

Practice Leader $182.16 

Senior Project Director $172.04 

Project Director $138.00 

Senior Consultant $149.78 

Project Consultant $131.56 

Associate Consultant $119.42 

Consultant $103.22 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 5C3FE3E0-DC3C-4EC1-ACBB-230C7318B7FF


	17-013-RFP-5 - AMENDMENT 3
	WSP Contract - for extension

		2023-01-23T14:14:28-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




